MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: October 28, 2014

AMENDMENT NO: 1

Resolution File No: 14-835

Item No: 5

COMMITTEE: Committee on Parks, Energy and Environment

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Alexander and Haas

1. Amend the resolution beginning on or near line 77 as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Milwaukee County calls upon the Wisconsin Governor Scott Walker to publicly express his opposition to We Energies' 2015-2016 rate proposal on the grounds that the proposal represses healthy competition in the electricity generation sector, damages Wisconsin's economy by eliminating valuable jobs, and negatively impacts low income households; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Milwaukee County calls upon the G governor Walker to publicly urge the Wisconsin Public Service Commission (PSC) to deny We Energies' 2015-2016 rate request, or to dispatch state administration representatives as appropriate to present the state's interest in this matter before the PSC; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Milwaukee County calls upon the Governor to propose in the 2015-17 Executive State Budget an exemption from property tax levy limits for costs arising from an approval by the PSC of We Energies' 2015-2016 rate request; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Clerk shall forward copies of this resolution to the G-qovernor Scott Walker and file it with the PSC in connection to PSC Docket No. 5-UR-107.